

## MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS

## <u>SPECIAL MEETING</u> Tuesday, October 3, 2023

A Special Meeting is being called for Tuesday, October 3, 2023, at 6:30pm (or immediately following the Ordinance and Resolution meeting.) The meeting will be held at the City Council Chambers at 204 Pulaski Road, Calumet City, IL. Please email your comments to mayorsoffice@calumetcity.org. Please limit your words to 300 words or less. Any public comments must be submitted by 1pm on Tuesday, October 3, 2023.

## The purpose of the meeting is for consideration of the following matters:

- 1. Public Comment
- 2. Mayor's Report
- 3. Discussion and action on recent flooding in the City of Calumet City; Presentations by Restoration companies.
- 4. Discussion and action on payment of invoices from Restore for services provided for the City of Calumet City.
- 5. Discussion and action on payment of invoices from OC-Strategies for services provided to the City of Calumet City.
- 6. Discussion and action on directing the City Attorney to file a lawsuit against insurance companies related to the Sunday, September 17, 2023, weather damages.
- 7. Discussion and possible action regarding drafting an ordinance requiring all homeowners and renters to file annually with crime free housing a copy of their home insurance policy with the City of Calumet City.
- 8. Discussion and possible action regarding changing the zoning designation to a flood zone to comply with natural disasters in the City of Calumet City.
- 9. Discussion and action on Hotel and Motel tax for the Baymont Hotel.
- 10. Discussion on action on Benford and Brown invoices (September 28, 2023, City Council meeting)
- 11. Part and/or all of the meeting may be held in Executive Session on employment/litigation matters.

Thaddeus M. Jones, Mayor	

CC: Mayor Jones
All Aldermen
City Attorney
All Departments
File